From: Hansen, Craig

To: Cooley, Hilary; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K
Subject: Re: Revised Draft Agenda for Grizz RTM
Date: Friday, November 20, 2020 8:53:05 AM

Everyone iwill be involved in the discussion, Steve made that very clear, but because the RDs
are a new element at this meeting, the "recommenders" will be the RDs and the ARDs, with
Matt responsible for presenting the final recommendation to Noreen.

From: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 8:39 AM

To: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Hansen, Craig
<Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: Revised Draft Agenda for Grizz RTM

Thanks Craig.

Looks good. So | guess Steve (or who) decided that no PLs or program lead (me) are involved
in decision?

From: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 8:24 AM

To: Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Kurz, Gregg
<gregg kurz@fws.gov>; Kasworm, Wayne <wayne_kasworm@fws.gov>

Subject: RE: Revised Draft Agenda for Grizz RTM

Hi Craig,

| think the agenda looks good. Thanks for putting it together and being the facilitator for the RTM!
Jennifer

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus

Grizzly Bear Recovery Program

US Fish and Wildlife Service

406.243.4994

Jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov

From: Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 2:57 PM

To: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-
noreus@fws.gov>; Kurz, Gregg <gregg_kurz@fws.gov>; Kasworm, Wayne
<wayne_kasworm@fws.gov>

Subject: Revised Draft Agenda for Grizz RTM

Hello Grizz Core Team:

Here is a revised and updated draft agenda for the Grizz RTM to inform the 5-year status
review:

2020—11—17_AGENDA_Grizz_Lower—48—5—Year_Review.docx

Any thoughts, let me know.

Craig.
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Craig Hansen

L5, Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 6
Ecological Services - Branch of Classification & Recovery
Recovery Coordinator / Fish & Wildlife Biologist
Phone: (303) 236-4749 Fax: (303) 236-0027
Email: craig_hansen@fws.gov
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